AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2310

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE OWLETT

Printer's No. 3140

- Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "\$2,000" and 1 2 inserting 3 \$20,000 4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "result" and 5 inserting 6 results 7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "applications" 8 and inserting 9 _applicants 10 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 29 and 30; page 5, line 1; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting 11 (a) Establishment. -- The Agriculture Innovation Board is 12 established and shall consist of the following members: 13 14 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 20 and 21 15 (10) One member of the Senate appointed by the President 16 pro tempore of the Senate or a designee, who shall be an 17 employee of the Senate. 18 (11) One member of the Senate appointed by the Minority 19 Leader of the Senate or a designee, who shall be an employee 20 of the Senate. 21 (12) One member of the House of Representatives 22 appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives or a 23 designee, who shall be an employee of the House of
- 29 (b) Quorum. -- Seven members of the board shall constitute a

(13) One member of the House of Representatives

Representatives or a designee, who shall be an employee of

quorum. The consent of no less than seven members of the board, 30

appointed by the Minority Leader of the House of

Representatives.

the House of Representatives.

24

25 26

27

28

- 1 <u>subsection (a)(1), (10), (11), (12) and (13), shall be necessary</u>
- 2 to award grants to eligible applicants under section 11009(b)
- 3 <u>(relating to applications)</u>.